Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 Filed 06/29/10 Page 1 of 60

| United S South | | s Bankrı District (| | | | | Volu | ntary Petition |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, M Tri-City Wood Works, Incorporated | liddle) | | | Name of Jo | int Debte | or (Spouse) (Last, First | t, Middle): | |
| All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): | | | | All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): | | | | |
| Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): 59-0739589 | | | Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): | | | | | |
| Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, Star 202 Old Dixie Highway | te & Zi | p Code): | | Street Add | ress of Jo | oint Debtor (No. & Stro | eet, City, State | & Zip Code): |
| Lake Park, FL | ZI | PCODE 334 | 03-3095 | ZIPCODE | | | | |
| County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Palm Beach | | | County of | Residenc | e or of the Principal Pl | lace of Busine | SS: | |
| Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street | et addr | ess) | | Mailing Ad | idress of | Joint Debtor (if different | ent from street | t address): |
| | Z | IPCODE | | - | | | Z | IPCODE |
| Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (| | | eet address a | bove): | | | <u></u> | |
| 202 Old Dixie Highway, Lake Park, F | | | | | | | Z | IPCODE 33403-309 |
| Type of Debtor | | | Nature of I | Business | | | | Code Under Which |
| (Form of Organization) | | | (Check on | e box.) | | i | | Check one box.) |
| (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) | | Health Ca | re Business | te as defined i | n 11 | Chapter 7 Chapter 9 | | ter 15 Petition for unition of a Foreign |
| See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. | ŀ | U.S.C. § | | uc as defined i | 11 11 | Chapter 11 | Main | Proceeding |
| Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) | Railroad | | | | | Chapter 12 | | ter 15 Petition for |
| Partnership | , | Stockbrok | | | | Chapter 13 | | gnition of a Foreign nain Proceeding |
| Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities check this box and state type of entity below.) | " | Clearing I | | | | | Nature of D | |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | Other | | | | | (Check one | box.) |
| | | *************************************** | | | | Debts are prima | | |
| | l | (C | Tax-Exemp heck box, if | | | debts, defined in § 101(8) as "ince | | business debts. |
| | ļ | | | t organization | under | individual prima | rily for a | |
| | 1 | | | States Code (t | he | personal, family, | or house- | |
| | | Internal R | evenue Code | e). | | hold purpose." | | |
| Filing Fee (Check one box) | | | Check one | box: | | Chapter 11 Debto | ors | |
| ✓ Full Filing Fee attached | | | Debtor | is a small busi | ness debt | tor as defined in 11 U. | S.C. § 101(51) | D). |
| Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicab | de to ir | dividuals | ✓ Debtor | is not a small l | ousiness (| debtor as defined in 11 | U.S.C. § 101 | (51D). |
| only). Must attach signed application for the co | | or radius | Check if: | | | | | |
| consideration certifying that the debtor is unab except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Offi | | | than \$2 | 343,300 (amo | unt subje | ent liquidated debts ov ect to adjustment on 4/ | 01/13 and eve | iders or affiliates are less ry three years thereafter |
| Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to cha | apter 7 | individuals | ì | applicable bo | | | | |
| only). Must attach signed application for the c consideration. See Official Form 3B. | ourt's | | Accepta | s being filed vances of the plant | an were s | olicited prepetition fro | om one or mor | e classes of creditors, in |
| | | | accorda | nce with 11 U | .S.C. § 1 | 126(b). | | THIS SPACE IS FO |
| Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop | for dis | tribution to un | nsecured cred | litors. | uid there | will be no funds avails | able for | COURT USE ONLY |
| distribution to unsecured creditors. | city is | excluded and | administrativ | re expenses pe | | Will by no range avail | | |
| Estimated Number of Creditors | | | | _ | | _ | _ | |
| | | | . [| _ | 25 001 | 50,001 | Over | |
| | 1,000 - 5,000 | 5,00 10,00 | | 0,001 - 5,000 | 25,001 50,000 | • | Over 100,000 | 1 |
| Estimated Assets | -, | 10,0 | <u> </u> | · , | ,,,,,,, | ,500 | | 1 |
| | | | |] | | | | 1 |
| \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to | | | , | 50,000,001 to | | , , , , | 1 More than | |
| \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 million Estimated Liabilities | \$10 mi | mon to \$5 | 0 million \$ | ivu million | to \$500 | million to \$1 billion | \$1 billion | 4 |
| | \mathbf{V} | | | 1 | | | П | |
| \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$ | \$1,000 | ,001 to \$10,0 | · | 50,000,001 to | \$100,00 | 00,001 \$500,000,00 | l More than | |
| \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 million | \$10 mi | llion to \$5 | 0 million \$1 | | | million to \$1 billion | \$1 billion | |

Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

@ 1993-2010 EZ-Filing, Inc. [1-800-998-2424] - Forms Software Only

filing of the petition.

| Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 | Filed 06/29/10 Page 3 of 60 | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case) | Name of Debtor(s): Tri-City Wood Works, Incorporated | | | |
| | atures | | | |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) | Signature of a Foreign Representative | | | |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United State Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) | I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X Signature of Foreign Representative Printed Name of Foreign Representative Date | | | |
| Signature of Attorney* X /s/ Julianne R. Frank, Esquire Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Julianne R. Frank, Esquire 315745 Frank, White-Boyd, P.A. 11382 Prosperity Farms Rd., #230 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-3464 (561) 626-4700 Fax: (561) 627-9479 June 28, 2010 | Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h) and 342(b); 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filling for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) | | | |
| Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ John Fowlds, Jr. Signature of Authorized Individual | Address X Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above. Date | | | |
| Iohn Fowlde Ir | If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional | | | |

John Fowlds, Jr.

President

Title of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

June 28, 2010

II more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 Filed 06/29/10 Page 4 of 60

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

| IN RE: | | Case No |) |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------|----|
| Tri-City Wood Works, Incorporated | | Chapter | 11 |
| | Debtor(s) | | |

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

| (1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code | (2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted | (3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) | (4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff | (5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security) |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| PNC Bank, National Association 950 Northlake Blvd. Lake Park, FL 33408 | | Bank loan | Disputed | 1,022,501.35 Collateral: 43,992.42 Unsecured: 978,508.93 |
| PNC Bank, National Association 950 Northlake Blvd. Lake Park, FL 33408 | | Bank loan | Disputed | 528,131.97 Collateral: 0.00 Unsecured: 528,131.97 |
| Diedre Reed 3116 Preserve Landing Drive Jacksonville, FL 32226 | | | | 257,038.56 |
| Bill Reed, Jr. 3116 Preserve Landing Drive Jacksonville, FL 32226 | | | | 257,038.56 |
| Marie Reed 201 Hampton Place Jupiter, FL 33458 | | ,, | | 110,278.93 |
| Cramer 3486 Tex's Fish Camp Road Connelly Springs, NC 28612 | | | Disputed | 50,260.00 |
| Tax Collector, Palm Beach County P.O. Box 3353 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 | | | Disputed | 48,561.49 |
| U.S. Lumber Group, Inc. C/O Joel B. Blumberg, P.A. 200 Butler Street, Suite 307 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 | | | Disputed | 41,718.60 |
| American Express Blue P.O. Box 360002 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33403 | American Express P.O. Box 360002 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33336-0002 | | Disputed | 37,144.47 |
| Bank Of America P.O. Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184 | | | Disputed | 34,195.54 |
| Double Branch Lumber Co. C/O Marcadis & Associates 5104 S. Westshore Blvd. Tampa, FL 33611 | Double Branch Lumber Co. P.O. Box 31023 Tampa, FL 33631-3023 | | Disputed | 28,068.60 |
| McEwen Lumber Company C/O James F. McCollum, Esq. 129 South Commerce Ave. Sebring, FL 33870 | | | Disputed | 27,932.73 |

Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 Filed 06/29/10 Page 5 of 60

| PNC Bank, National Association | Disputed | 25,514.27 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|
| P.O. Box 3429 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-3429 | | |
| Citibank Credit Card C/O Client Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1503 St. Peters, MO 63376-0027 | Disputed | 25,445.07 |
| Heritage Forest Products, Inc. David P. Hathaway, Esq. P.O. Box 2346 Orlando, FL 32802-2346 | Disputed | 24,703.21 |
| Moulding & Millwork, Inc. 7445 Southland Blvd., Suite 602 Orlando, FL 32809 | Disputed | 24,135.92 |
| CGI Windows And Doors, Inc. C/O Jorge M. Abril, P.A. 1201 Brickell Avenue, Suite 230 Miami, FL 33131-3207 | Disputed | 23,824.73 |
| Locklando 271 Southridge Industrial Drive Tavares, FL 32778 | Disputed | 21,587.26 |
| Huttig Building Products, Inc. C/O Sprechman & Associates, P.A. 2775 Sunny Isles Blvd., Suite 100 Miami, FL 33160-4007 | Disputed | 20,029.26 |
| Associated Hardwoods, Inc. C/O Richard L. Robertson & Assoc., P.A. 2730 East W.T. Harris Blvd., Suite 101 Charlotte, NC 28213-4108 | Disputed | 19,927.77 |

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] [or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: June 28, 2010 Signature: /s/ John Fowlds, Jr.

John Fowlds, Jr., President

(Print Name and Title)

Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 Filed 06/29/10 Page 6 of 60

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

| IN RE: | Case No Chapter 11 | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--|
| Tri-City Wood Works, Incorporated | | | |
| Debtor(s) | | | |
| LIST OF EQUITY SECU | RITY HOLDERS | | |
| Registered name and last known address of security holder | Shares (or Percentage) | Security Class (or kind of interest) | |
| John Fowlds, Jr. | 100 | Common Stockholder | |

202 Old Dixie Highway Lake Park, FL 33403-3095

Case 10-28293-EPK Doc 1 Filed 06/29/10 Page 60 of 60

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

| IN RE: | | Case No. |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| Tri-City Wood Works, Incorpor | rated | Chapter 11 |
| | Debtor(s) | |
| | VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MA | TRIX |
| The above named debtor(s) he | reby verify(ies) that the attached matrix listing cred | itors is true to the best of my(our) knowledge. |
| .,, | • | |
| | | |
| Date: June 28, 2010 | Signature: /s/ John Fowlds, Jr. | |
| | John Fowlds, Jr., President | Debtor |
| | | |
| Date: | Signature: | |
| | | Joint Debtor, if any |